
EVENT CLUB SIGN ON

Sun 1 Aug Mooloolaba Women's Keel Boat Regatta M Refer SIs Postponed

Wed 4 Aug WAMS RESAIL OR WAMS-NPS M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 7 Aug Women's Skill Development Program M 0900 Mooloolah River

Sun 8 Aug SAMS RESAIL OR SAMS-NPS M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 11 Aug WAMS RESAIL OR WAMS-NPS S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 14 Aug

Sun 15 Aug SAMS RESAIL OR SAMS-NPS S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 18 Aug WAMS RESAIL OR WAMS-NPS M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Thurs 19 Aug MYC INFORMATION NIGHT M 1830 MYC Clubroom

Sat 21 Aug Women's Skill Development Program M 900 Mooloolah River

SUPER SATURDAY - ELLIOTTS M 1245 Mooloolah River

Sun 22 Aug SAMS RESAIL OR SAMS-NPS M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 25 Aug WAMS RESAIL OR WAMS-NPS S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 28 Aug

Sun 29 Aug 2021-2022 Season Opening / SAMS-NPS S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

SUNSET 17:35

Wed 1 Sep WAMS -NPS M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 4 Sep Women's Skill Development Program M 0900 Mooloolah River

Sun 5 Sep FATHERS' DAY - NO RACING

Wed 8 Sep WAMS #1 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 11 Sep

Sun 12 Sep SAMS #1 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 15 Sep WAMS #2 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 18 Sep Women's Skill Development Program M 0900 Mooloolah River

SUPER SATURDAY - ELLIOTTS M 1245 Mooloolah River

Sun 19 Sep SAMS #2 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 22 Sep WAMS #3 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 25 Sep

Sun 26 Sep SAMS #3 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 29 Sep WAMS #4 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

SUNSET 17:47

Sat 2 Oct Women's Skill Development Program M 0900 Mooloolah River

Sun 3 Oct SAMS #4 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Mon 4 Oct QUEEN'S BIRTHDAY HOLIDAY

Wed 6 Oct WAMS #5 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 8 Oct Rum Runner Series # 1530 SUNSET 17:51

Sat 9 Oct St HELENA CUP - WMSC Ref SIs MORETON BAY

Sun 10 Oct St HELENA CUP - WMSC Ref SIs MORETON BAY

MOOLOOLABA MARATHON - NO SAILING

Wed 13 Oct WAMS #6 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 15 Oct Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 16 Oct Women's Skill Development Program M 0900 Mooloolah River

Sat 16 Oct MYC AGM / Presentation Day M 1500 MYC Clubroom

Sun 17 Oct WHS RACE #1 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 20 Oct WAMS #7 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 22 Oct Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 23 Oct
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Sun 24 Oct SAMS #6 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 27 Oct WAMS #8 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 29 Oct Mooloolaba Women's Keel Boat Regatta M Refer SIs Mooloolah River

Sat 30 Oct Mooloolaba Women's Keel Boat Regatta M Refer SIs Mooloolah River

Sun 31 Oct Mooloolaba Women's Keel Boat Regatta M Refer SIs Mooloolah River

Wed 3 Nov WAMS #9 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 5 Nov Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 6 Nov

Sun 7 Nov LBS RACE #1 (SUNSET 18:09) S 0900 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 10 Nov WAMS #10 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 12 Nov Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 13 Nov Women's Skill Development Program M 0900 Mooloolah River

Sun 14 Nov SAMS #7 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 17 Nov WAMS #11 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 19 Nov Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 20 Nov

Sun 21 Nov SAMS #8 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 24 Nov WAMS #12 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 26 Nov Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 27 Nov Women's Skill Development Program M 0900 Mooloolah River

Sun 28 Nov WHS RACE #2 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 1 Dec WAMS #13 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 3 Dec Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 4 Dec

Sun 5 Dec LBS RACE #2 (SUNSET 18:30) M 0900 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 8 Dec WAMS #14 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 10 Dec Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 11 Dec Women's Skill Development Program M 0900 Mooloolah River

Sun 12 Dec SAMS #9 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 15 Dec WAMS #15 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 17 Dec Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 18 Dec CHRISTMAS BOAT PARADE (SUNSET 18:38) (HT 1.28 @19:38)

Sun 19 Dec SAMS #10 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 22 Dec WAMS #16 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 25 Dec CHRISTMAS DAY

Sun 26 Dec NO SAILING

Mon 27 Dec BOXING DAY

Wed 29 Dec NO SAILING

Sat 1 Jan NEW YEARS DAY

Sun 2 Jan NO SAILING

Wed 5 Jan NO SAILING

Sat 8 Jan

Sun 9 Jan SAMS #11 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 12 Jan WAMS #17 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 14 Jan Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 15 Jan

Sun 16 Jan SAMS #12 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

NOVEMBER 

DECEMBER 

JANUARY 2022



Wed 19 Jan WAMS #18 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 21 Jan Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 22 Jan

Sun 23 Jan SAMS #13 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 26 Jan AUSTRALIA DAY - NO SAILING

Fri 28 Jan Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 29 Jan

Sun 30 Jan SAMS #14 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 2 Feb WAMS #19 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 4 Feb Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 5 Feb

Sun 6 Feb WHS RACE #3 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 9 Feb WAMS #20 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 11 Feb Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 12 Feb

Sun 13 Feb SAMS #15 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 16 Feb WAMS #21 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 18 Feb Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 19 Feb

Sun 20 Feb SAMS #16 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 23 Feb WAMS #22 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 25 Feb Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 26 Feb

Sun 27 Feb LBS RACE #3 S 0900 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 2 Mar WAMS #23 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 4 Mar Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 5 Mar

Sun 6 Mar SAMS #17 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 9 Mar WAMS #24 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 11 Mar Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 12 Mar

Sun 13 Mar MOOLOOLABA TRIATHLON - NO SAILING

Wed 16 Mar WAMS #25 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 18 Mar Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 19 Mar

Sun 20 Mar SAMS #18 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 23 Mar WAMS #26 M 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 25 Mar Rum Runner Series # 1530 Mooloolah River

Sat 26 Mar

Sun 27 Mar SAMS #19 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 30 Mar WAMS #27 S 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

WINTER SEASON STARTS SUNSET 17:46

Sat 2 Apr

Sun 3 Apr LBS RACE #4 M 0900 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 6 Apr WAMS #29 S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 9 Apr SUPER SATURDAY - ELLIOTTS M 1245 Mooloolah River

Sun 10 Apr SAMS #20 S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 13 Apr WAMS #29 M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

APRIL 2022

FEBRUARY 2022

MARCH 2022



Fri 15 Apr GOOD FRIDAY: BRISBANE-GLADSTONE RACE

Sat 16 Apr LAY DAY - NO RACING

Sun 17 Apr EASTER SUNDAY - NO RACING

Mon 18 Apr EASTER MONDAY HOLIDAY - NO RACING

Wed 20 Apr WAMS #30 M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 23 Apr SUPER SATURDAY - ELLIOTTS M 1245 Mooloolah River

Sun 24 Apr SAMS - NPS S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Mon 25 Apr ANZAC DAY HOLIDAY

Wed 27 Apr WAMS #31 S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 29 Apr TRAVEL MOOLOOLABAH - MANLY

Sat 30 Apr MANLY - MOOLOOLABA RACE W/M ?SYC - MOOL TRI ARRIVAL

Sun 1 May SAMS #22 M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Mon 2 May

LABOUR DAY - PUBLIC HOLIDAY

MOOLOOLABA - MUD ISLAND RACE

Wed 4 May WAMS#32 M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 7 May SUPER SATURDAY - ELLIOTTS M 1245 Mooloolah River

Sun 8 May MOTHERS' DAY - NO RACING

Wed 11 May WAMS #33 S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 14 May

Sun 15 May WHS RACE #4 (HAWKWIND TROPHY) M 1100 #REF!

Wed 18 May WAMS #34 S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 21 May SUPER SATURDAY - ELLIOTTS M 1245 Mooloolah River

Sun 22 May SAMS #23 M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 25 May WAMS #35 M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 28 May SUPER SATURDAY - ELLIOTTS M 1245 Mooloolah River

Sun 29 May SAMS #24 S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 1 Jun WAMS #36 S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 4 Jun

Sun 5 Jun SAMS #25 M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 8 Jun ETCHELLS REGATTA REGISTRATION M Refer SIs

Thu 9 Jun ETCHELLS REGATTA M Refer SIs Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 10 Jun ETCHELLS REGATTA M Refer SIs Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 11 Jun ETCHELLS REGATTA M Refer SIs Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sun 12 Jun ETCHELLS REGATTA M Refer SIs Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 15 Jun WAMS #37 S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 18 Jun SUPER SATURDAY - ELLIOTTS M 1245 Mooloolah River

Sun 19 Jun SAMS #26 S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 22 Jun WAMS #38 M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 25 Jun

Sun 26 Jun LBS RACE #5 S 0900 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 29 Jun WAMS #39 M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 2 Jul SUPER SATURDAY - ELLIOTTS M 1245 Mooloolah River

Sun 3 Jul SAMS #27 M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 6 Jul WAMS #40 S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 9 Jul

Sun 10 Jul WHS RACE #5 S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 13 Jul WAMS #41 M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

MAY 2022

JUNE 2022

JULY 2022



Fri 15 Jul B2SC RACE - QCYC / SCYC S Refer SIs SUNSET 17:12

Sat 16 Jul SCOR REGATTA S Refer SIs SUNSET 17:12

Sun 17 Jul SCOR REGATTA S Refer SIs SUNSET 17:13

Wed 20 Jul WAMS #42 M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 23 Jul SUPER SATURDAY - ELLIOTTS M 1245 Mooloolah River

Sun 24 Jul SAMS #28 M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 27 Jul WAMS #43 S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 29 Jul Mooloolaba Women's Keel Boat Regatta M Refer SIs Mooloolah River

Sat 30 Jul Mooloolaba Women's Keel Boat Regatta M Refer SIs Mooloolah River

Sun 31 Jul Mooloolaba Women's Keel Boat Regatta M Refer SIs Mooloolah River

Wed 3 Aug WAMS RESAIL OR WAMS-NPS M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 6 Aug SUPER SATURDAY - ELLIOTTS M 1245 Mooloolah River

Sun 7 Aug SAMS RESAIL OR SAMS-NPS M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 10 Aug WAMS RESAIL OR WAMS-NPS S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 13 Aug

Sun 14 Aug MOOLOOLABA MARATHON - NO SAILING

Wed 17 Aug WAMS RESAIL OR WAMS-NPS M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 20 Aug SUPER SATURDAY - ELLIOTTS M 1245 Mooloolah River

Sun 21 Aug SAMS RESAIL OR SAMS-NPS M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 24 Aug WAMS RESAIL OR WAMS-NPS S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 27 Aug

Sun 28 Aug SAMS RESAIL OR SAMS-NPS S 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 31 Aug WAMS RESAIL OR WAMS-NPS M 1100 Offshore & Mooloolah River

SUNSET 17:35

Sat 3 Sep

Sun 4 Sep FATHERS' DAY - NO RACING

Wed 7 Sep WAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 10 Sep

Sun 11 Sep 2022-2023 Season Opening / SAMS-NPS 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 14 Sep WAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 17 Sep

Sun 18 Sep SAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 21 Sep WAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Sat 24 Sep

Sun 25 Sep SAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 28 Sep WAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

SUNSET 17:47

Sat 1 Oct

Sun 2 Oct SAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Mon 3 Oct QUEEN'S BIRTHDAY HOLIDAY

Wed 5 Oct WAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 7 Oct Rum Runner Series # Mooloolah River

Sat 8 Oct

Sun 9 Oct SAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 12 Oct WAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 14 Oct Rum Runner Series # Mooloolah River

Sat 15 Oct

Sun 16 Oct SAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 19 Oct WAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

OCTOBER 2022

AUGUST 2022

SEPTEMBER SUMMER SEASON STARTS



Fri 21 Oct Rum Runner Series # Mooloolah River

Sat 22 Oct

Sun 23 Oct SAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Wed 26 Oct WAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

Fri 28 Oct Rum Runner Series # Mooloolah River

Sat 29 Oct

Sun 30 Oct SAMS # 1130 Offshore & Mooloolah River

SAMS Series 26
WAMS Series 42 5

Short Course Series 0
Long Bay Series 5

Women's Helm Series 5
Rum Runner Series 21 4


